

GR- 1641/12
Regd.- 1641/12

Order dated : 22.03.23.

The case record is put up on prayer.

Two (02) accused persons namely, Ashok Das & Swajit Das have surrendered before this court and prayed for bail.

The accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to J/C. Heard ld Lawyer and perused the case record. Considered.

Considering voluntary surrender, prayer is allowed.

Accused persons also files a petition praying for same bail bond.

The prayer is also considered and allowed.

Recall W/A against the said accused person.

Todate for ER/appearance.

The accused namely Ashok Das & Swajit Das be released at once.

Todate.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip
WB00823