

GR 1641/12

17.05.25

Today is fixed for ER/Appearance.

Five accused file hazira.

Four accused file a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

No ER has been received today.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 13.03.26 for ER/Appearance.

BC II to comply the order dated 16.03.2023.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip